OFFICE OF DIRECTORATE HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA

ORDER

No. 8/14-2006 Lib (3)

Dated 14.10.2018

In pursuance of power conferred under Rule 1.24 of PFR, Vol. I, Principal Govt. College for Women, Rohtak is hereby appointed to exercise the Drawing & Disbursing Powers of the District Library, Rohtak in addition to her present duties with immediate effect till further orders.

A. SREENIWAS DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula the 15-10-2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

1. Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. Treasury Officer, Rohtak

3. Principal, Govt. College for Women, Rohtak.

4. The Librarian, District Library, Rohtak w.r.t to his memo No, DLN/2018/278 Dated 06-09-2018.

5. Incharge IT Cell for uploading a copy on web portal.

Superintendent

for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

OFFICE OF DIRECTORATE HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA

ORDER

No. 8/14-2006 Lib (3)

Dated 14.10.2018

In pursuance of power conferred under Rule 1.24 of PFR, Vol. I, Principal Govt. College for Women, Salaheri (Nuh) is hereby appointed to exercise the Drawing & Disbursing Powers of the District Library, Nuh in addition to her present duties with immediate effect till further orders.

A. SREENIWAS DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula the 15-10-2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

- 1. Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Treasury Officer, Nuh
- 3. Principal, Govt. College for Women, Salaheri, Nuh (Mewat)
- 4. The Librarian, District Library, Nuh (Mewat) w.r.t to his memo No, DLN/18/24 Dated 27-08-2018.
- 5. Incharge IT Cell for uploading a copy on web portal

Superintendent Library Director Higher Education, for Haryana, Panchkula As